
Aaron Linsky • Abbas Khan • Abby Orchard • Abeera Saeed • Adam Behrens • Adam Muriello • Aditya Arora • Agnieszka Jarzebiak • Aidan Lorsson • Aislinn Niimi • AJ Jarzebiak • Albert Mason • Alex Dailey • Alex Arovas • Alex Golten • Alex Karnal • Alex Johnston • Alexander Egol • Alexander Stoczko • 

Alexander Kelly • Alexandra Stevens • Alexandra Friedman • Alexandra Briggs • Alexandra Toorock • Alfia Ilicheva • Ali Galgano • Alissa Svorka • Allen Vetrosky • Allie Doyle • Allison Macari • Allison Ayalon • Alona Tovarnova • Aly Cozzi • Amanda Nisenson • Amanda Stern • Amanda Arrington • Amanda 

Rettig • Amanda Wurtz • Amanda Veraldi • Amanda Schlensker • Amanda Olive • Amanda Schwartz • Amy Perskie • Amy Saperstein • Andrea Del Angel • Andrea Longo • Andrew Baron • Andrew Billinghurst • Andrew Earls • Anesys Mena • Angela Chambers • Anita Ravi • Ann Marie McCarron • Anna 

Lau • Anonymous • Ariel Kronman • Arlety Bowman • Ashish Shah • Ashleigh Perlis • Ashley Everett • Ashley Nurhussein • Ashley Mango • August Dolan • Austin Schumacher • Babak Lashkari • Banff • Bao Zhang • Barbara Erdmann • Barbara Salop • Bardeen Family Charitable Fund • Barry Wolf • Becky 

Reiser • Ben Lanson • Ben Siegel • Ben Moss • Ben Keeler • Bethany Bulloch • Betsy Mule • Bill Krueger • Bill Tomlinson • Braidwell • Brendan McManus • Brent Kleinert • Brian Kreiter • Brian Gallagher • Brian Krieter • Brian J Lee • Brianna Benoit • Bridie Loverro • Brittany Brayson • Brittney Carrington • 

Bryan Schapperle • Buck Wolf • Caitlin Spinweber • Caitlin Arenas Martinez • Caitlin Brodie • Caitlin Ludlow • Camilla McGraw • Caren Connelly • Carey Halio • Carlos Terrones • Carmel Lowenthal • Carol Liao • Carol Wheeler • Carol Bernheim • Carol Konner • Carol A Palumbo • Carol Mjoseth • Caroline 

Bybee • Caroline Foster • Cash Horn • Catherine Stahl • Catherine Staffieri • Cathy Hastings • Chao Lai • Charles J. Cook • Charles Balducci • Charles Wu • Charles Mlcek • Charlotte Noels • Chelsea Shukie • Cheryl Keenan • Chloe Barnes • Chris Van Weoart • Chris Varelas • Chris Churchman • Chris 

Schwartz • Chris Mcintyre • Chris Shukie • Christiana lazo • Christina Drake • Christina Madhay • Christina Ross • Christine B. Angelakis • Christopher Machera • Christopher Temple • Claire Robbins • Claire Foster • Cliff Dank • Colleen Sorto • Connie Swiner III • Constance Collins • Constance Kresge 

• Courtney Montgomery • Courtney Packer • Credit Suisse • Crista Downey • Cristina Buenahora • Cyril Goddeeris • Dan Gilkey • Dana Ward • Dana DelGaldo • Daniel Sotsky • Daniela Bartalini • Danielle Clark • Danyelle LaRosa • Dave Manahan • Dave Purrington • David Kim • David M. Solomon • David 

Widermuth • David Katona • David Boehmer • David Kline • David Newman • David Hesketh • Dawn Israel • Dawn Zerillo • Deborah Hodes • Deborah L Pederson • Debotah Hoses • Declan Johnson • Deloitte • Denis Coleman • Dennis P. Duquette • Derrick Howard • Desiree Vargs Wrigley • Develop for 

Good • Diana Zhang • Dina Powell • Dominique Essig • Donna Tiano • Douglas Wurtz • Durrell Robinson • Dustin Roberts • E. Southerland • Eash Aggarwal • Edward Frazer • Edwin Goutier • EGBC Charitable Fund • Eileen Meisler • Elizabeth Mulé • Elizabeth Wood • Elizabeth Hammack • Elizabeth Mooney 

• Elizabeth Babcock • Elizabeth Boghossian • Elizabeth Duffy • Ella Caplan • Ellen-Jane Moss • Elliot Dole • Elspeth Spransy • Emilie Poteat • Emily Thorn • Emily Whittaker • Emily Burns • Emily O’Connor • Emma Ashe • Emmanuel Fanibi • Eric Lin • Erica Matthews • Erica Chan • Erik D Klingenberg • Erika 

Lee • Erin Singleton • Erin Ruse • Esta Stecher • Eva Pecorin • Eva Sandoval • Evan Salop • Evan Meisler • Faith Boettger • Farrell Crowley • Feba Susan Sam • Felipe Posada • Fernando Andrade • Fiona Carter • Flow Traders • Foster Wendy • Galen 

Carroll • Gena Mapplethorpe • George C Lee III  • Georgette Williamson • Gina Tyler • Ginger Stickel • Gioel Molinari • Gitanjali D’Sa • Global Securitization Services • Goldman Sachs • Goldman Sachs Gives • Grace Harris • 

Grace Obrien • Gracia Lee • Guggenheim Partners • Haden Kirkpatrick • Hadley Siegel • Hannah Waxman • Harpreet Khakh • Hayden Knoll • Heather Muriello • Heather Miner • Helen Hodge • Hertz • Himanshu Baxi • Hoi 

Yan E Chan • Holly Schwartztol • Holly Zappa • Hunter Seidman • Hunter Siegel • Ida Kamali • Inna Swenson • Isabella Koizool • Isabelle Nichols • Jackie Maurno • Jacqueline Novotny • Jacqueline M Raposo • 

James V Covello • James Ritman • James D. King • James J. Corley • James Mapplethorpe • James Liao • Jamie Stevenson • Jamie Mueller • Jamie Boris • Jan Hatzius • Jane Purcell • Janel Alexander • Janette 

Phillips • Jason Gruhl • Jason Rudman • Jason Kowalewski • Jason Savarese • Jason Moore • Jason Zins • Jason Halio • Jay Ash • Jean Thoma • Jeanine Moyer • Jeff Leyser • Jeff Gowen • Jeff Erdmann • Jeffrey 

Dawidowicz • Jeffrey Levin • Jeffrey G. Megrue • Jeffrey Fulgham • Jenifer Kaminsky • Jennifer Palazio • Jennifer Gennaro Oxley • Jennifer DeLeonardo • Jennifer Bartkowski • Jennifer Ring • Jennifer Weil • Jennifer 

McCollum • Jennifer Hunt • Jennifer Clessas • Jennifer Ogden • Jenny Palazio • Jenny Cho • Jess Tran • Jessica Weiss • Jessica Garnett • Jessica Schur • Jessica Hirsch • Jessica Abate • Jessica L. B. Caldwell • 

Jessica Kellum • Jessica Manna • Jessica Prokop • Jhoana Rivera • Joanne Shannon • Joe Cesare • John Konaiahgari • John McLaughlin • John Caplan • John Taylor • John Salvatore • John McGuire Jr. • John 

Rogers • John Manzi • John Macaskill • John Woody • John Howle • John J. Watson • John Garofalo • Jonah Gorski • Jonathan York • Jonathan Gruhl • Jonathan Alt • Jonathan Walk • Jonathan Wage • Jonny 

Howle • Jordan Miller • Jordan Baisley • Jordi Frank • Joseph Bulliner Jr. • Joseph Hanna • Josh Friedman • Joshua Zwick • Judith Mason • Juleigh Pisciotti • Julia Thomson • Julia M Fleming • Julia Thonson • Julian C. 

Salisbury • Julie Huang • Julie Mainelli • Justin Hanke • Justine Schwartz • Kaitlin Ball • Karen Coronel • Karen L. Buck • Karena Bailey • Kari Ardalan • Karl Vincent Williams • Kat Kaplan • Kate Anderson • Kate Laverge • Kate 

Bruce • Katharina Schenk-Shannon • Katharine J. Poznyakov • Katheine Snare • Katherine Plumhoff • Katherine Guerrerio • Katherine Manahan • Katherine Erbeznik • Katherine Tobin • Kathleen Connelley • Kathryn Kreps • 

Kathryn Viner • Katie Goldsmith • Katie Bruce • Katya Rosenblatt • Kavita Saini • Keeley Hynes • Keenyn McFarlane • Keith Azevedo • Kelli Kreps • Kelly Phillips • Kelly Broad Affinito • Kelly Obrien • Ken Fahrman • Kevin Chan • Kim McGarvey 

• Kimberly Dinehart • Kristen Leahy • Kristin Cooke • Kristin Maule • Kristin Rahn-Tiemeyer • Kristin K. Dyment • Kristina Manganiello • Kristoffer Singleton • KT Wade • Kyle Megrue • Laila Albalkhi • Laura Lehman • Laura Sullivan • Laura Cochrun • 

Laura Frye • Laura Anderson • Laura Ramsey • Laura and David Lehman Charitable Fund • Lauren Cooper • Lauren Weil Solomon • Lauren O’Neill • Lauren M Hardardt • Lauren Hardardt • Laverne Smith • Leah Hughes • Leda Strong • Liam McCarthy • Liam 

Rex • Liany Elba Arroyo • Lili Kaissar • Lindsey Collin • Lisa Cohen • Lisa Brockmeier • Lisa Volling • Lisa M Shapiro • Lizanne Galbreath • Lora Robertson • Lucie Miller • Luis Martinez • Luke A. Sarsfield, III • Luke Angelakis • Lynne Johnston • M K Reichert 

Sternlicht Foundation • Macy Macaskill • Madiha Latif • Magdalena Ferrari • Maggie Broaddus • Maggie Sahlman • Malia Ott • Marblegate • Marc Pierre • Marc Schenker • Margaret Nagarajan • Margaret Schad • Margaret Wang • Margot Mooney • Marianne Love • 

Mariano Zimmler • Marissa Cohen • Marissa R. Ash • Mark Corley • Mark Linnville • Mark Doherty • Mark Drauschke • Mark Fasciocco • Marley Herrick • Marsden Watson • Marsha Scott Mifflin • Marsha Janke • Marty Raines • Mary Balogun • Mary Kate Anderson • Mary Hoth • 

Mary Healey • MassMutual Foundation • Mats Terwiesch • Matt Mainelli • Matt Meyers • Matthew Iles • Matthew Lenz • Max Abitbol • Maxine Armstrong • Maya Sherman • Megan Sullivan • Megan Stewart • Megan Corley • Megan Silva • Melissa Boulan • Melissa Nisenson • Melissa 

Flanders • Meredith Stein • Michael Sullivan • Michael Masone • Michael Brooks • Michael Koester • Michael Bosworth • Michael Zhang • Michael Politi • Michael DAlto • Michael Castine • Michael McDonough • Michael Sippey • Michael Corley • Michael Morrissey • Michael Fabbri • Michael 

Brown • Michael Rothman • Michael Scherr • Michele Farley • Michelle Crimins • Michelle Viado • Michelle Azevedo • Michelle Tran • Mihir Parmar • Mikaela Mia Waller • Mike Masone • Minh Truong • Miranda Eng • Miriam Wheeler • Molly Fisher • Molly Hines • Monali Vora • Monomoy Capital Partners 

• The Motley Fool Foundation • Nadiia Kharchykova • Nancy Kreiter • Nancy C Meany • Nancy Johnson • Nancy Krank • Naomi Hachen • Naprisha Taylor • Narendra Mulani • Nate Johnson • Nathan Slutzky • Nathan Slutsky • Nathan DeLisle • Navida Greifenberger • Nealy Hale • Nearwater Capital • 

Neema Raphael • Neha Misra • Nicholas Baudouin • Nicholas R Myerberg • Nicholas Lieder • Nick Myerberg • Nick Brockmeier • Nicole Millett • Nicole Tramontano • Nikki Azznara • Nina DiPrimio • Noa Dolberg • Oktay Dogramaci • Oliver Nisenson • Olivia Mapplethorpe • Oren Tirschwell • Paige Montague 

• Pam Norley • Parag Shah • Pat Healing • Patricia Ramos Estefano • Patricia Ames • Patrick Hayes • Patrick J Fels • Paul Hastings • Penelope Angulo • Pete Lescoe • Peter Stern • Peter Muhoro • Peter Groves • Peter Rex • Peter Gorski • Philip Garrett Snare • Philip Snare • Phoo Nyo • Phyllis Greenwald • 

Prathyusha Narisetty • Prelude Capital • Priya Reddy • Prosek LLC • Qahir Madhany • Rabeet Ahsan • Rachel Krausman • Rachel Doneger • Rahul Kapur • Rajeev Thapa • Raleigh Nuckols • Rebecca Kruger • Rebecca Christou • Rebecca Theodore • Rebecca Levie • Regan Cucinell • Regina Metz • Richard 

Davies • Richard Chambers • Richard Wenning • RIchard M Tucker • Richard Anderson • Richard Carrington • Rik Dobson • Rippleworks • Robert Fontan • Robert Tirschwell • Robert Rohrer • Robyn Shepherd • Roland Fong • Ronoy Sarkar • Rouzbeh Salehinia • Roy Krueger • The Rudolph J. and Daphne 

A. Munzer Foundation • Russell Sherman • Russell Baris • Russell Lane • Ryan Woodcox • Ryan Silva • Ryan J Wiedmann • Sabrina Reyes • Sabrina Pourmand • Sagar  Shukla • Sage Baron • Sally Foster Waxman • Sally Gower • Sam Sullivan • Sam Wilson • Samantha Bremer • Samantha Weiss • Samantha 

Greenspan • Samuel Gaer • Sandra Kreps • Sandra K Kreps • Sara Bartow • Sara Johnson • Sarah Kiernan • Sarah Toepke • Sarah Fass • Sarah Connolly • Sarah Woodward • Sarah N. Michaud • Sasha Friedman • Sawyer Baker • Schuyler Heuer • Scott Schmitt • Scott Metcalfe • Scott Barringer • Scott 

Booth • Seth Birnbaum • Seth Terpstra • Seunglee Lee • Sharon Casey • Shawn Kodes         • Sheara J. Fredman • Sheekha Khan • Sheri E Malmgren • Sherry Prasad • Shevaun Lescoe • Shoshana Akabas • Shreya Reshamwala • Sivan Hong • Sommer Chatwin • Sonja Tracey • Spoorthi Jakka • Stephanie 

Cohen • Stephen Sahlman • Stephen Scherr • Steve Kaplan • Steven Venino • Sue Goodenough • Suraj Ramdas • Susan Vogel • Susan Carrai • Susan Voss • Susan Scherr • Susie Foster • Suzanne Cooper • Sylu Sadekova • Synchrony • Tait Jensen • Tamar Kaissar • Tango Card • Thomas Christou • 

Thomas Toepke • Thomas Sy • Thomas Corley • Thomas Wilson • Thomas Wright • Thomas Weiner & Congregation Kol Ami • Timothy Ingrassia • Timothy Cleary • TisBest • Tish McCutchen • Tom Riggs • Tony Fratto • Tracey Doyle • Tracks Cafe • Two Sigma • Tyler Shanafelt • Valencia Bembry • Vanessa 

Flink-Larsen • Vani Birnbaum • Veronica Carrillo • Vicki Matthews-Arszman • Vicki Craver • Victoria Snare • Victoria Lowther • Vivian Gao • Vlada Epstein • Wael Dkhili • Weil, Gotshal & Manges • Wendy Scola • Wesley Royce • Weyimi Agbeyegbe • Whit McGraw • Will Cyphers • Will Seaton • William 

Ogden Jr • William Parks • William Seaton • William Matia • Wonny Lee • Work & Co • Yosmaira Reyes • Yvonne Chao • Zach Wenner • Zach Marois • Zachary Kolkin • Zachary Snider • Zain Khalid • Zhaorong Qi • Zoe Finch Totten



The NeighborShare Difference

How Does it Work?

DELIVER
Partner organizations 
get donations directly 
to neighbors in need

IDENTIFY
Vetted nonprofit 
partners identify 

and upload needs to 
NeighborShare

FUND
Donors fund needs 

on the NeighborShare 
platform that

resonate with them

TRANSFER
NeighborShare 

sends donations 
directly to the 

nonprofit partner

Dear Neighbors,

As we reflect on the past year at NeighborShare, we’re filled with deep gratitude — 
for our growing community, for our partners on the ground, and for every person 
who chose to show up for a neighbor in need. Together, we are making the abstract 
idea of “small amounts, big impact” come alive again and again. We are turning 
moments of hardship into turning points of hope.

This was a year of incredible momentum. We strengthened the foundation of our 
operations and technology, enabling us to serve more communities with even 
greater efficiency and care. We welcomed new strategic partners and donors who 
believe in our vision of building a more responsive and compassionate social 
care system. And we invested in the long game — doubling down on trust, on 
relationships, and on the front-line leaders who make our model work.
We’re especially proud of launching new initiatives with partners like Synchrony, 
the MassMutual Foundation, and the Motley Fool Foundation. Initiatives that 
expand our reach and deepen our impact, all while staying true to the heart of 
what makes NeighborShare special: fast, flexible support that honors people’s 
dignity and humanity.

As always, none of this would be possible without you — our supporters, advisors, and 
fellow believers in what’s possible when we center generosity, proximity, and trust.

Thank you for being part of this journey. The need remains great, but so does the 
good we can do together.

With gratitude and resolve,

Carey Halio, NeighborShare Board Chair
Kelli Kreps, Executive Director

Letter From Leadership
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•	 “Just in time” help arrives fast
•	 Flexible cash assistance serves 

urgent, often “out of scope” needs
•	 Dignity-centered

For Neighbors in Need:

For Donors:
•	 Validated needs create trusted giving 

marketplace
•	 Transparent, direct giving experience
•	 Clear understanding of impact

For Nonprofit Partners:
•	 No red tape
•	 New resource for strapped organizations
•	 Safety net for the safety net

What is NeighborShare?



What needs
are being 

met?

Since launching in 2020, NeighborShare has helped thousands of people lend a hand 
to a neighbor in need.

In 2024, we began collecting two new data points. We asked our referring nonprofit 
partners to report: 
	 – Will this support help your client obtain or maintain stable housing?
	 – Will this support help your client obtain or maintain stable employment?

The results dramatically increased our understanding of NeighborShare’s impact.  

Regardless of the need category request (housing or otherwise),                   of all 
neighbors indicated meeting their submitted need would help them obtain or 
maintain stable housing

That number rose to                  for specific housing-related requests like rent 
assistance or a security deposit

                of neighbors indicated that meeting their submitted need would help 
them obtain or maintain stable employment

Impact To Date 2024 Impact Highlights

2024 Highlights

4

New Data Alert!

3

19%
households 

including at least 
one person with a 

disability 

39%
single-parent

households

12%
households with 
family members 

seeking to survive 
domestic violence 

35%
households 

experiencing 
homelessness

households

9503,000

neighbors 
helped

$325,375

distributed

11,500+
Neighbors

Helped

$1.1 Million
Distributed

75 Partner
Organizations

Medical
3%

Transport
13%

Housing
24%

Other
8% Education

4%

Childcare
5%

Bills
18%

Furnishings
7%

Groceries
12%

Clothing
3%

48%

84%

30%

–

–

–

Read on for real stories behind this data!



In 2024, NeighborShare grew its impact to new communities and new partners across the 
country, helping households obtain new jobs, move into stable housing, access medical 
care, and more. Here are three highlights:

Impact Spotlight

Creating job and income stability

Many of our partner organizations 
operate job training programs, 
provide people with professional 
coaching and application 
assistance, and connect people 
with job opportunities. But too 
often, people are one small step 
away from securing or keeping a 
good job when things fall through 
– their car breaks down, they have 
to purchase a uniform, or they 
can’t afford an extra few hours of 
childcare. 

John Thurmond 
Employment Spe-
cialistAfter a brief period of homelessness following a divorce, James was 

staying with his sister and commuting 10 miles to work each way by 
bicycle. When his bike was stolen, he was forced to rely on unreliable 
public transit which sometimes took over two hours each way.

James was late to work twice in one month due to bus delays and 
was at risk of losing hours or even his job. While saving for a new 
bike, he just needed a little support to cover rideshare costs and stay 
on track.

NeighborShare stepped in to fill that gap, helping James maintain 
steady employment and rebuild stability.

James
Project Ropa, San Pedro CA

How we helped

In 2024, NeighborShare 
helped someone in 300 

households get or keep a 
stable job.

Catherine McDowell
Executive Director
Roots of Recovery

“What NeighborShare does, I cannot tell you 
the relief it brings. When you’re standing 
on $0, $400 is huge. Your gifts are often the 
difference between quitting or getting to the 
next level.” 

Secure housing creates stability

Losing your home is one of the 
fastest ways to start a crisis 
spiral. Finding a way to keep 
people in their homes and/or 
secure stable housing is one of 
the most meaningful and most 
inexpensive ways to keep families 
on track. From security deposits 
to secure new, safe housing to 
bridging a rent payment that was 
redirected to a sudden medical 
expense, NeighborShare is there 
in times of housing crises. 

John Thurmond 
Employment Spe-
cialistImir, a dedicated machinist, faced several months of unemployment 

due to complications from a disability.

While working with the Department of Vocational Rehabilitation 
(DVR) to secure employment and support, delays stalled his progress. 
Just as he secured a DVR appointment and referrals for rental aid and 
job opportunities, Imir was running out of cash and faced eviction.

NeighborShare stepped in just in time to cover his rent, helping Imir 
stay housed and move forward.

Imir
Center for Independence, Marysville, WA 

How we helped

In 2024, nearly half of the 
households NeighborShare 

donors helped reported that 
assistance would enable 
them to get or maintain 

stable housing.

Helping neighbors recover from disaster

NeighborShare can be a powerful 
way to facilitate neighbor to 
neighbor support in times of 
natural disaster. In the fall 
of 2024, we tested this with 
our longtime partner, Roots 
of Recovery, who was helping 
women and children relocate 
after Hurricane Helene. 

John Thurmond 
Employment Spe-
cialist

Kiana, a resilient single mother of seven, was still in an emergency 
shelter months after Hurricane Helene devastated her home in 
Western North Carolina. 

When the shelter announced it was closing, she made the brave 
decision to relocate to Eastern North Carolina in search of stability. 
While Roots of Recovery worked to secure long-term housing and 
connect her to local resources, they urgently needed $400 for a one-
week motel stay.

NeighborShare stepped in, giving Kiana and her children a safe place 
to stay as they transitioned to a new start.

Kiana
Roots of Recovery, Asheville, NC

How we helped

Through this small pilot, we 
helped 72 neighbors across 31 
households access goods or 
services that enabled them 

to begin or continue their 
rebuilding journey after the 

hurricane.
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There are also very real infrastructure and process 
wins in the startup phase.

Building NeighborShare

May 2020 
Bridgewater 

executives Brian 
Kreiter, Diana Zhang, 

and founding 
volunteers create 

NeighborShare and 
launch MVP website

May 2020  
Launch a pro-bono 

MVP website via 
Work & Co. 

March 2021 to 
July 2021 

Onboarded 60 new 
nonprofit partners

July 2020  
Launched online 

needs aggregator 
with 6 initial 

nonprofit partners; 
tested and refined 

over next year

April 2021
501(c)3 status 

secured

NeighborShare board 
members strategizing 

late into the night!

We hosted more than 100 
business, tech, digital, and 

finance leaders to learn more 
about NeighborShare and 

engage in follow-up 
strategy and volunteer 

opportunities. 

Introducing NeighborShare
Summer 2020

by John Caplan
Dec 14, 2021

“We realized how difficult it is to identify individual 
needs on the ground in real-time. How do you know 
if and when a family is in desperate need of funds 
to fix a broken down car? And how do you know 
which needs are going to slip through the cracks? 
With NeighborShare, donors can give with 
confidence, knowing their contributions will go 
directly to real households with real needs.” 

- Diana Zhang, co-founder and founding CEO 

What Entrepreneurs can Learn From Innovative Nonprofits 

September 2021
Inaugural Month of 
Giving launched by 
Nearwater Capital

April 2022
Employee #2 - First 

paid Executive 
Director - hired

Sept 2021
PR push results in 14 

podcast placements and 
a Forbes placement

June 2021
Employee #1 hired

June 2021 
First $100,000 

Founding Neighbor 
gift received

July 2021
1,000th neighbor 

helped

Nov 2022
The MassMutual Foundation 

becomes inaugural 
“Sponsor your Backyard” 
funder in Springfield, MA

June 2024
Launched first “hyper-
local” neighborhood 
pilot in Boston, with 
seed funding from 

The MassMutual 
Foundation, selecting 6 
new nonprofit partners 
through a competitive 

application process

Nov 2022
NeighborShare 

Giving Cards launch 
just in time for the 

holidays

August 2024
Selected as 1 of 2 

nonprofits to receive a 
three-year investment 

from The Motley 
Fool Foundation’s 
ImpactFool Fund

January 2023
Hertz becomes first 
national “Adopt a 
Need” funder for 

transportation needs

October 2024
10,000th 

neighbor helped 

August 2023
Brand-new Partner 

Portal launches after 
an intensive pro-bono 

partnership with 
Two Sigma

December 2024
Launched first 

special disaster 
relief campaign to 
support partners 
working in North 

Carolina communities 
devastated by 

Hurricane Helene
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September 2023
First NeighborFest 

hosted in 
Connecticut, 

raising $100,000



Corporate Partnership Program
NeighborShare partners with institutional funders in a variety of ways to 
support the neighbors they care about most.

Employee Engagement

Custom Microsites

Giving Cards

Corporate Partnership Circle 

Page Motes, Vice President, 
Chief Compliance and Sustainability Officer

“Hertz is proud to partner with NeighborShare and 
support their efforts to transform the way people 
give and receive help in the U.S. We value their 
commitment to transparency and timely reporting 
which shows how our partnership directly aids 
individual households.”

Transportation SponsorWe know employees care that their employers give back and want to get involved in supporting 
communities firsthand. 

Launched in 2024, NeighborShare now offers customized microsites that feature 
company branding and can filter needs for a location or needs that align with a 
company’s social impact identity. 

Don’t just tell your employees about your corporate giving – empower them to di-
rect the funds! With NeighborShare Giving Cards, employees can support specific 
needs on the NeighborShare platform by redeeming a Giving Card purchased by 
their employer. 

109

Sponsor Your Backyard

Adopt a Need

In 2024, the MassMutual Foundation and Synchrony Financial sponsored specific 
communities where their employees live and work, supporting both new and their existing 
nonprofit partners.

Nonprofit partners request support for neighbors for a variety of needs. Adopt a need related to your 
business or CSR focus to delight and engender loyalty from customers and employees alike. Partners like 
Braidwell and Hertz sponsor specific needs like medical expenses and transportation nationwide as 
signature Adopt a Need Sponsors.

Family &
Childcare

Transportation Food &
Groceries

Housing Education Medical Clothing Furnishing Bills



Friends of NeighborShare
This dedicated group of leading edge innovators is deeply committed to positively 
disrupting the way we get help to people that might otherwise slip through the cracks.  

•	 Guggenheim Partners
•	 Hertz
•	 MassMutual Foundation
•	 Motley Fool Foundation*

•	 Synchrony* 
•	 Jeff and Barbara Erdmann
•	 Lizanne Galbreath
•	 Carey Halio

•	 Brian and Ali Kreiter 
•	 Chris Varelas
•	 Oliver & Melissa Nisenson
•	 Anonymous

•	 Fiona Carter
•	 Lindsey and Dan Collin*
•	 Kathleen Connelley*
•	 Flow Traders
•	 Tony Fratto
•	 Brian Gallagher
•	 Global Securitization 

Services
•	 Cyril Goddeeris
•	 Elizabeth Hammack
•	 Jan Hatzius*
•	 Erik Klingenberg

•	 Marblegate*
•	 Monomoy Capital
•	 The Rudolph J. and 

Daphne A. Munzer 
Foundation

•	 Nearwater Capital
•	 Paul Hastings*
•	 Dina Powell
•	 Neema Raphael
•	 Jeff and Lora Robertson
•	 Julian Salisbury
•	 Jason Savarese*

•	 Susie Scher
•	 Chris & Chelsea Shukie
•	 David Solomon
•	 M K Reichert Sternlicht 

Foundation*
•	 Credit Suisse
•	 Sam and Laura Sullivan
•	 TisBest
•	 Emily Whittaker
•	 Anonymous

•	 Max Abitbol*
•	 Molly Fisher
•	 Sandra Kreps
•	 Kathryn Kreps
•	 Zach Marois*

•	 Albert Mason
•	 Vicki Matthews-Arszman
•	 Anesys Mena
•	 Peter Muhoro
•	 Nicholas R Myerberg

•	 Jennifer Palazio
•	 Katherine Plumhoff
•	 Kristin Rahn-Tiemeyer

•	 Karena Bailey
•	 Banff
•	 Bardeen Family 

Charitable Fund
•	 Russell Baris
•	 Seth and Vani Birnbaum
•	 Michael Bosworth
•	 Samantha Bremer
•	 Caitlin Brodie
•	 Sharon Casey*
•	 Joe Cesare
•	 Richard Chambers*
•	 Sommer Chatwin
•	 Chris Churchman
•	 Stephanie Cohen
•	 Denis Coleman
•	 James Covello
•	 Jeffrey Dawidowicz*
•	 Deloitte
•	 Dennis P. Duquette
•	 EGBC Charitable Fund*
•	 Patrick Fels
•	 Molly Fisher
•	 Julia Fleming
•	 Sheara Fredman*
•	 Josh Friedman
•	 Goldman Sachs*
•	 Alex Golten
•	 Jeff Gowen
•	 Timothy Ingrassia

•	 Haden Kirkpatrick*
•	 Shawn Kodes	
•	 Michael Koester
•	 Zachary Kolkin
•	 Nancy Kreiter
•	 Kelli Kreps
•	 Sandra Kreps*
•	 Kathryn Kreps
•	 Ariel Kronman*
•	 George Lee III
•	 The Laura and David 

Lehman Charitable Fund
•	 Marianne Love
•	 Bridie Loverro
•	 John & Macy Macaskill
•	 Christopher Machera*
•	 Christina Madhay
•	 Kristina Manganiello
•	 John Manzi
•	 Bill and Ann Marie 

McCarron
•	 Liam McCarthy
•	 John McGuire Jr.
•	 Marsha Scott Mifflin*
•	 Heather Miner
•	 Ben and Ellen-Jane Moss*
•	 Peter Muhoro
•	 Heather Muriello
•	 Nick Myerberg
•	 Isabelle Nichols

•	 Pam Norley
•	 William Ogden Jr*
•	 Michael Politi
•	 Prosek LLC*
•	 Yosmaira Reyes
•	 Tom Riggs
•	 James Ritman
•	 John Rogers
•	 Jason Rudman*
•	 Stephen & Maggie Sahlman
•	 Kavita Saini
•	 Luke Sarsfield, III
•	 Susan & Stephen Scherr
•	 Ashish Shah
•	 Russell Sherman
•	 Esta Stecher
•	 Amanda Stern
•	 Alexandra Stevens
•	 Donna Tiano
•	 Oren Tirschwell
•	 Thomas Toepke*
•	 Monali Vora*
•	 Carol Wheeler
•	 Miriam Wheeler
•	 David Widermuth
•	 Barry Wolf*
•	 Doug and Amanda Wurtz
•	 Michael Zhang
•	 Anonymous *
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 Founding Neighbor ($100,000+)

 Next Door Neighbor ($1,000+)

Recurring Monthly Contributors

 Neighborhood Leader ($25,000+)

 Community Builder ($10,000+)

•	 Braidwell
•	 John Caplan
•	 Brian Lee

•	 Prelude Capital
•	 Rippleworks
•	 Christopher Van Woeart

•	 Weil, Gotshal & Manges
•	 Diana Zhang & Parag Shah
•	 Mariano Zimmler

* Denotes donors who joined us in 2024



Board of Directors

Diana Zhang 
COO, Grayscale
NeighborShare Co-Founder

Oliver Nisenson
Head of Asset Based Finance, 
PGIM 

Carey Halio
Global Treasurer, 
Goldman Sachs
NeighborShare Board Chair

Emily Whittaker
EVP of Commerce, 
VistaPrint

Kelli Kreps
Executive Director

Madiha Latif
Chief Administrative Officer, 
U.S. Department of Commerce

Kari Ardlan
GVP, Mid Market Success, 
Atlassian 

Richard Davies
Chief Compliance Officer, 
RoC Skincare

Advisors

Brian Kreiter
Co-Founder & CEO, Braidwell 
NeighborShare Co-Founder

Brian Gallagher
Leargas Group + Former 
Global United Way CEO

John Caplan
�CEO, 
Payoneer

Valencia Bembry
Chief Development Officer, 
Points of Light

Peter Stern
CEO, 
Peloton 

Edwin Goutier
CEO, LaunchPath


